# CH \$165,00 43134

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM706180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KADANT BLACK CLAWSON INC.		12/31/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KADANT BLACK CLAWSON LLC	
Street Address:	1425 Kingsview Drive	
City:	Lebanon	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45036	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4313445	FIBREWALL
Registration Number:	2944642	VORTECH
Registration Number:	2805479	K-TEK
Registration Number:	1362941	CHEMI-WASHER
Registration Number:	0591914	SELECTIFIER
Registration Number:	0566670	HYDRAPULPER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2166428826

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2166423342

**Email:** whvipgroup@wegmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Andrew Hayes

**Address Line 1:** 6055 Rockside Woods Blvd., STE 200

Address Line 4: Independence, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020358 00000- entity conv
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Andrew Hayes
SIGNATURE:	/CharlesAndrewHayes60333/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007609 FRAME: 0580

900673606

**Total Attachments: 1** source=5551293#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007609 FRAME: 0581



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "KADANT BLACK CLAWSON INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KADANT

BLACK CLAWSON INC." TO "KADANT BLACK CLAWSON LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 5:47 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2748654 8100V SR# 20166986825

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203478664

Date: 12-08-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 007609 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 02/02/2022